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Commercial Rights and Business Affairs

Ellie Peers

General Secretary

Writers Guild of Great Britain
First Floor, 134 Tooley Street
London SE1 2TU

18t December 2025

Television Writers Agreement Increase to Minimum Fees 2025

Dear Ellie,

This is to confirm our agreement in respect of the increase to minimum fees for writers
commissioned under the Television Writers and Sketch Agreements effective from 15t

December 2025.

For the BBC/PMA/WGGB Script Agreement we have agreed a 2.3% increase.

The following rates therefore apply to the Television Script Agreement:

TV Script Agreement Per min Per 60 min
Teleplays £ 239 £ 14,340
Series/Serials £ 220 £ 13,200
Dramatisations £ 160 £ 9,600
Apadptations £ 98 £ 5,880
Educational Drama £ 144 £ 8,640
Attendance Fees £ 128

Pension Ceiling £ 21,590

For the Sketch Agreement we have agreed a 2.3% increase. The following rates therefore

apply to the Sketch Agreement:

Sketch agreement Per min
TV Sketch material £ 126
Childrens TV Sketch material | £ 103
Pension Ceiling £20,412

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Yours sincerely,

Richard Price

BBC Business Affairs Executive (Senior)

6th Floor Zone B

London Broadcasting House
1 Portland Place

London

W1A 1AA






